

Sub: Attendance Sheet of II Term LL.B (Three year Course) year 2013 Exam Held May2013.

Dear Sir,

- I, Shiva Prakash Upadhyay student of II Term LLB (Three Year course) year 2013,Exam Roll No. **96560** had undertaken the examination at SGTB Khalsa College, North Campus, Delhi University.
- 2. Whereas I had appeared in all the 5 papers:LB-201, LB-202, LB-203, LB-204 & LB-205, the statement of marks vide certificate no. 3470 (copy enclosed) shows me as absent in the paper LB-205 held on 23.05.2013..
- 3. Under RTI Act, I request you to provide the copy of attendance sheet for the examination hall containing my Roll No. **96560.**
- 4. I also request under same RTI Article for providing a copy of answer sheets for the papers LB-201, LB-204 in which I have been declared failed and LB-205 in which I have been declared absent.
- 5. A Postal Order No. 127 456 dated 36.9.13 of Rs.10/- is enclosed
- 6. I am ready to deposit the amount of money, if required for furnishing the above information, when advised and at the place desired.
- 7. The above information may be sent at the following address:-

42-D, Railway Officers' Colony S.P.Marg, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi-110021.

DA: As above.

(Shiva Prakash Upadhyay)
III Sem Student-LLB (Three-year course)
LC-II, South Campus, Delhi University,

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

3470

Certificate No. __

STATEMENT OF MARKS

. Term L.L.B. (Three-Year Course) (Annual/Supplementary) Year 2013 ROLL NO 96560

xx ROIL NO. 96560	J. Term L.L.B. (Three-Year Course) (Annual/Supplementary) Year 201		
3656	nal/Suppl		200
Roll No	ırse) (Am		
	-Year Cor		
	.B. (Three		
	Term L.L		
(H		

ay			100
adhy			00
do c			1
akash			100
2 Poll]]	100
chir	,	-)T/I-J/IC-	1
	JD.4TE.	010	RELLE
chiva Prakash Upadhyay	HE CANE	EXAMINATION CILC-IILC-II	HE CENT
DELITI VALUE OF THE PROPERTY O	ME OF T	LMINATI	MEOFT
I K ALL	N.4.	E.Y.	MI

THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Remarks		1955 ed in 202, 203					Controller of Examinations/
anima constant	500 Total			·				. Com
NAME AND POST OF PERSONS ASSESSED.							LB-6047 LB-6048	
THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.					LB-4038		LB-6047	
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF					LB-4037	LB-5037	LB-6046	
The same of the sa				LB-3036	LB-4036	LB-5036	LB-6045	Checked by:
				LB-3035	LB-4035	LB-5035	LB-6044	Prepared by:
				LB-3034	LB-4034	LB-5034	LB-6043	lard
Name of Street, or other Persons and Street,	100 V LB-105		LB-205 X A	LB-3033	LB-4033	LB-5033	LB-6042	
	100 IV LB-104		LB-204 IX 44	LB-3032	LB-4032	LB-5032	LB-6041	
	100 III LB-103		LB-203 VIII 53	LB-3031	LB-4031	LB-5031	LB-603 XXVIII	
	100 II I.B-102		LB-202 VII 65	XII LB-302	LB-402 XVII	XXII LB-502	LB-602 XXVII	
1/TC-1/17-27/2	100	LB-101	LB-201 VI	XI LB-301	LB-401 XVI	XXI 1.B-501	LB-601 XXXVI	J. 5003
J.7.	NTRL CE	Paper	Paper	Paper	Paper	paper	Paper	07 AUG 2013
E.Y.A.MINATION	N.1ME OF THE CENTRE CEN		1st Term	. IInd Term	IIIrd Term	IVth Term	Vth Term	V1th Term Dated07

...inted overleaf.



दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

By-HOND

No. Info./OA/1670/2013 Date: 1st October, 2013

To

The PIO/Principal
Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur Khalsa College,
University of Delhi Campus,
Delhi – 110007.



Subject: Transfer of Original Application (OA) under Section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Shri Shiva Prakash Upadhyay has filed an original application registered in the Information Section on 1st October, 2013 under the Right to Information Act, 2005. It appears that the information sought in this application pertains to your Institution/College. Therefore, it is being transferred to you for appropriate disposal at your end. The requisite information may be supplied to the applicant directly under intimation to this Office.

- 2. The applicant has deposited Rs. 10/- as prescribed fee with the University of Delhi vide Receipt No. 65755 dated 1st October, 2013.
- 3. This application has been assigned Original Application (OA) No. 1670/2013, which must be quoted in all future correspondence with this Office regarding the OA.
- 4. If you have not got jurisdiction to deal with this application, it may be further transferred to an appropriate Central/State Public Information Officer under intimation to the applicant.

Yours faithfully,

(Jay Chanda)

Deputy Registrar (Info.) & CPIO

Enclosure:

A copy of Original Application (OA) No. 1670/2013 (Two Pages)

Copy to: Shri Shiva Prakash Upadhyay, 42-D, Railway Officers Colony, S.P. Marg, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi-110021- with an intimation that the original application has been numbered as 1670/2013 as specified in the subject cited above. The applicant is required to quote the original application number in all future correspondence for proper correlation of the documents. The original application has also been endorsed to the concerned sections/officers under section 5(4) and 5(5) of the Act. On receipts of relevant input from the deemed PIOs, it will be processed in the information Section and reply will be sent to the applicant accordingly.

Deputy Registrar (Info.) & CPIO

Phone: 27667469, 27666220 (fax)

sgtbkc.du@gmail.com

SRI GURU TEGH BAHADUR KHALSA COLLEGE UNIVERSITY OF DELHI DELHI-110007

Ref. No: RT1/1587 -1588

Dated: 10.10.2013

74

Mr. Shiva Prakash Upadhyay, 42-D, Railway Officers' Colony, S.P. Marg, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi – 110021.

Dear Applicant,

Reference your application dated 30.09.2013 addressed to P.I.O, Delhi University seeking information under RTI Act.

The application referred above was transferred to the College vide University of Delhi letter no. Info./OA/1670/2013/1509 dated Ist October 2013 to provide the requisite information from the College.

As desired, a copy of the attendance pertaining to LL.B Examination Roll no.96560 on 23.05.2013 is provided in response to query at point 3 in the original application.

Rest of the information pertains to University of Delhi sections and can be had from there.

Yours sincerely,

(Harsh Vardhan Jhamb)
Public Information Officer

Encl: one

CC; The Deputy Registrar (Info.) & CPIO, University of Delhi for information